2025 - 26 WEEK 9 - GIRLS FEDERAL DIVISION

Federal Games Hid High2 ¢/ posites Deductions Adjusted
Completed  Game

Grade School Matches Average

Started (1.5/start)  Average

0 200.63
200.46
192.61
191.21
187.68
180.81
180.25
180.19
177.31
175.36
169.03
163.25
162.82
160.81
160.52
157.33
157.17
157.15
157.12
155.41
155.32
152.29
151.57
144.18
144.00
143.55
143.00
142.52
141.27
139.97
139.66
136.19
136.13
134.31
133.83
133.39
132.33
132.27
132.00
131.63
131.00
130.75
123.83
123.75
119.13
118.35
118.29
118.00
17.77
114.00
109.75
103.17
98.70
95.00
94.67
83.67

Division Series
DeVore, Alex 12 Perry 14 200.63 27 234 436
Clapper, Ari 12 Perry 14 201.96 27 289 505
Thomas, Riley 9 Perry 14 192.61 18 265 478
Reeves, Alexis 1 Perry 14 191.21 24 256 426
Dunn, Rylee 12 Jackson 14 187.68 28 225 429
Tucker, Miikayla 9 Glen Oak 18 180.81 36 279 470
Eynon, Carys 12 Hoover 15 180.25 20 247 446
Abbuhl, Rylee 10 Glen Oak 18 180.19 32 233 447
Krager, Brooklyn 12 Green 14 177.31 26 233 433
10 Itangata, Zari 11 Perry 14 176.86 14 209 368
11 Diehl, Lana 12 Hoover 15 169.03 30 215 387
12 Daugintas, Amelia 11 Perry 14 163.25 12 225 328
13 Morris, Ariana 12 Jackson 14 162.82 28 207 409
14 Taylor, Payton 11 Green 14 160.81 26 213 367
15 Grisak, Mila 12 Hoover 15 160.52 27 246 413
16 Woods, Niko 1" Perry 14 157.33 9 201 363
17 Snyder, Addie 10 Lake 13 157.17 24 192 358
18 Butler, Laney 11 Lake 13 157.15 26 235 388
19 Feher, Bella 11 Lake 13 158.62 21 234 378
20 Smith, Isabelle 9 Jackson 14 155.41 22 232 381
21 Stevens, Madison 12 Jackson 14 155.32 25 192 374
22 Marmaduke, Kailyn 10 Hoover 15 152.29 21 200 368
23 Chech, Kairi 11 Glen Oak 18 151.57 7 195 345
24 Marrero, Billie 12 Hoover 15 144.18 11 182 316
25 Miller, 1zzy 11 Perry 14 145.50 6 179 179
26 Foss, Cheyenne 11 Lake 13 143.55 20 171 324
27 Shockling, Castava 11 McKinley 15 143.00 30 190 367
28 Batdorf, Clara 1 Jackson 14 142.52 21 212 355
29 Randall, Ella 12 Green 14 141.27 26 174 322
30 Zeballos-Lopez, Isa 11 Lake 13 141.47 19 184 338
31 Clark, Lauren 12 Hoover 15 139.66 29 175 328
32 Tassile, K-Lyanna 12 Glen Oak 18 137.69 26 207 346
33 Ailes, Payton 10 Glen Oak 18 137.63 27 205 350
34 Mayle, Alyssa 11 McKinley 15 134.31 29 178 312
35 Choe, Minji 11 Green 14 135.33 24 171 327
36 Russell, Sofia 10 Lake 13 137.89 9 179 314
37 Thornron, Ally 10 Jackson 14 132.33 3 152 290
38 Necessary, Emma 9 Hoover 15 132.27 11 160 310
39 Hartley, 1zzy 10 Hoover 15 132.00 1 132 132
40 Cordia, Angel 9 Glen Oak 18 134.63 19 171 324
41 Cherevko, lzzi 10 Lake 13 131.00 2 134 262
42 Vogt, Destiny 10 McKinley 15 130.75 28 197 333
43 Blythe, Gwyn 12 Jackson 14 125.33 9 150 257
44 Foss, Savannah 9 Lake 13 123.75 4 175 320
45 Wauffull, Natalie 12 Green 14 119.13 23 151 256
46 Winafield, Joelle 9 McKinley 15 119.85 20 180 309
47 Garcia, Isabella 10 McKinley 15 118.29 17 155 290
48 Mackey, Lily 9 Jackson 14 118.00 1 118 118
49 Wurgler, Gianna 10 Glen Oak 18 119.27 191 300
50 Fisher, Brooklyn 9 Jackson 14 114.00 150 228
51 Peterson, Ali 9 Green 14 109.75 145 240
52 King, Jacquel 11 Glen Oak 18 103.17 123 200
53 Reeves, Mackenzie 12 McKinley 15 100.20 113 212
54 Davidson, I'Lynn 10 McKinley 15 95.00 132 220
55 Castelucci, Gianna 9 Green 14 94.67 106 204
56 Porterfield, Ayona 9 McKinley 15 83.67 124 203
57 Reeves, Daviahnna 10 McKinley 15 76.50 101 101 76.50
58 Keith, Ivy 9 Green 14 60.50 63 121 1.5 59.00
NOTE: In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bow in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.

Each Match is 2 games!
Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.
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National Division Grade

Beard, Paige
Jenkins, Jessica
Palaski, Frances
Wisen, Faith
Banfield, Aubreigh
Starcher, Savannah
Merckle, Kinsley
Wisen, Grace
Horvath, Zoey
Page, Aubree
Wright, Gabby
Wallace, Alexanderia
13 Werstler, Kylie

14 Hooper, Hayden
15 Dejacimo, Amanda
16 Natale, Sophia

17 Herman, Bethany
18 Trachsel, Annikah
19 Collins, Charley
20 Yarnell, Kylie

21 Samblanet, Hannah
22 Ebie, Kayla

23 Houstin, Mikayla
24 Killea, Samantha
25 Martin, Sophia

26 Lirgg, Alyssa

27 Short, Jacklin

28 Cheezan, Karen
29 Cochran, Sophia
30 Couvill, Anna

31 Cross, Abbi

32 Shilling, Cadence
33 Lydestrom, Emery
34 Holmes, Ellen

35 Ward, Abby

36 Dolly, Cadence
37 Belopotosky, Emma
38 Meador, Aunya
39 Daugherty, Saige
40 Warren, Jasmine
41 Eckberg, Audrey
42 Davis, Chloe
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School

Louisville

Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Massillon

Triway

Triway

Triway

Massillon

Louisville

Massillon

Lake Center Christian
Triway

Massillon

Canton South
Louisville

Central Catholic

Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Louisville

Canton South

Lake Center Christian
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Louisville

Central Catholic
Louisville

Massillon

Canton South
Massillon

Triway

Lake Center Christian
Triway

Canton South
Canton South
Louisville

Massillon

Canton South
Canton South

Lake Center Christian
Central Catholic

Matches Average

17 169.12
17 165.33
17 164.56
17 162.32
16 161.90
16 161.59
16 159.75
17 155.82
17 151.64
17 151.60
20 151.23
16 150.40
17 145.82
15 145.60
17 142.47
17 141.29
20 140.20
20 140.08
141.10
137.61
134.39
133.26
134.67
134.50
129.43
130.27
120.63
121.00
118.05
118.22
115.95
115.19
115.00
114.46
114.21
110.75
107.17
107.12
103.59
99.20
93.11
86.00

Games
Completed

34
33
34
34
30
32
32
33
33
15
40
10
28

30
34
34
40

36
31
31
28
38
6
26
7
22
27
7
21
27
20
26
5
28
29
12
6
17
17
5
9

High
Game
238
213
214
215
213
242
212
198
231
185
221
177
195
192

High 2

Series
392
382
403
378
393
395
398
357
365

2025 - 26 WEEK 9 -GIRLS NATIONAL DIVISION

Composites Deductions Adjusted

Started
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Average

169.12
165.33
164.56
162.32
161.90
161.59
159.75
154.32
151.64
151.60
151.23
150.40
145.82
145.60
142.47
141.29
140.20
140.08
139.60
137.61
134.39
133.26
133.17
133.00
129.43
128.77
120.63
119.50
118.05
116.72
115.95
115.19
115.00
114.46
112.71
110.75
105.67
105.62
103.59
99.20

93.11

86.00

In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.
Each Match is 2 games!
Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.




2025 - 26 WEEK 9 -GIRLS AMERICAN DIVISION

High High2 Composi Deductio Adiusted
Game fes ns Average
Series  Started 1.5/start

Russell, Kaylee Carrollton 12 185.54 24 240 438 0 0 185.54
Wood, Bailey Minerva 17 182.53 32 247 433 182.53
Smith, Kylie Salem 18 178.79 34 214 407 178.79
Kiltz, Rylan Minerva 17 177.21 34 235 405 177.21
Harold, Brooklynn Salem 18 175.09 34 225 405 175.09
Shaffer, Ellie Carroliton 12 170.57 7 210 380 170.57
Shean, Nora Salem 18 162.44 36 208 368 162.44
Burkhart, Jocelyn Carroliton 12 159.75 20 191 364 159.75
Hawk, Carrie Carroliton 12 158.45 20 185 356 158.45
Brown, Emma Carrollton 12 157.00 15 205 354 155.50
Bailey, MiKenna United 13 155.29 24 202 400 155.29
12 Kruprzak, Lilly Carroliton 12 152.71 14 202 360 152.71
13 Bullock, Zara Carroliton 12 151.90 10 179 327 151.90
14 Elrod, Zariah United 13 138.92 24 192 346 138.92
15 Blasiman, Elizabeth Marlington 15 138.32 28 201 379 138.32
16 Gonzalez, Alexis Minerva 17 136.68 31 211 381 136.68
17 Painter, Laurne United 13 135.92 24 170 311 135.92
18 Shields, Ivoree United 13 134.33 3 156 0 134.33
19 Vigliotti, Mia Marlington 15 132.59 22 192 362 132.59
20 Loy, Arianna Minerva 17 132.28 32 189 318 132.28
21 Bajornas, Sammy Carroliton 12 131.63 8 167 167 130.13
22 Holcomb, Kayden Minerva 17 125.92 26 176 300 125.92
23 Bryan, Michelle United 13 125.21 24 166 327 125.21
24 Bryan, Keira United 13 121.15 26 145 268 121.15
25 Westberry, Brianna Marlington 15 119.13 23 164 290 119.13
26 Mozden, Maddie 117.52 21 170 298 117.52
27 Cross, Laney Marlington 15 116.14 22 180 273 116.14
30 Gordon, Brooklynn 113.48 25 156 291 113.48
28 Kungle, Kat Marlington 15 109.22 9 169 204 109.22
29 Minear, Alaina 108.50 18 147 280 108.50
31 Mozden, Marlee 108.00 14 138 232 108.00
32 Harold, Kelsey Salem 102.90 30 153 270 102.90
33 Pryor, Azalea 102.67 18 159 301 102.67
34 Coen, Isabella Marlington 99.42 12 124 205 99.42
35 Marcum, Makayla Salem 95.65 26 139 208 95.65
36 Sanor, Julia United 93.40 5 127 196 93.40
37 Hill, Harper Marlington 93.19 16 177 93.19
38 Shank, Jaylee Marlington 92.82 17 218 92.82
39 Toole, Chelsea 90.42 12 199 90.42
40 Simmons, Rainuquie Minerva 89.29 7 189 89.29
41 Diamond, Rae'Shynne Marlington 89.00 1 89 89.00
42 Donnelly, Danaka Salem 84.29 7 162 84.29
43 Gonzalez, Alyson Minerva 83.50 8 220 83.50
44 Powell, Meredeth Salem 81.08 13 164 81.08
45 Schuette, Brooklyn 80.45 11 210 80.45
46 Collins, Jayda 79.55 11 182 79.55

Games

1 Division Grade School Matches Average Completed Game
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In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.
Each Match is 2 games!

Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.




2025 - 2026 WEEK 9- BOYS FEDERAL DIVISION

Boys Games Hiah High 2

Federal Grade School Matches Average Comple Game Composites Deductions Adjusted

m " Started 1.5/start) Average
Division ted Game Series _ (1.5istart)  Average

Nave, Eli 12 Perry 14 218.61 28 299 576
Venus, Andrew 11 Lake 13 210.88 26 259 503
Uhiman, Zach 9 Perry 14 210.54 28 289 494
Chetto, Aiden 11 Hoover 15 208.66 29 267
Rice, Will 10 Hoover 15 208.25 20 249
Burns, Braxton 11 Glen Oak 18 208.94 35 277
Venus, Benjamin 11 Lake 13 206.27 26 268
Hentzell, Gavin 12 Perry 14 205.04 28 268
Langton, Nick 12 Jackson 14 203.50 28 266
Tomajko, Austin 11 Hoover 15 206.08 24 267
Trent, Josh 12 Lake 13 200.23 26 277
Hentzell, Aiden 12 Perry 14 199.50 20 257
Dick, Ben 12 Jackson 14 198.00 5 242
Livengood, Hendrick 11 Hoover 15 196.72 25 247
Bidinger, Jason 11 Green 14 193.61 28 266
Leisure, Brady 10 Hoover 15 193.52 27 264
Dingler, Jasper 11 Jackson 14 192.50 28 233
Dick, Aaron 12 Jackson 14 195.31 13 222
Halm, Nickolas 12 McKinley 15 191.47 30 267
Russell, Caleb 10 Jackson 14 194.38 26 249
Schall, Caleb 11 Perry 14 190.56 9 239
Sanko, Brandon 12 Perry 14 189.80 5 224
Rohr, Carter 11 Jackson 14 189.52 25 279
Parker, Nathan 10 Lake 13 187.15 26 232
Gamble, Tyson 12 Jackson 14 189.00 5 224
Graham, Abraham 10 McKinley 15 182.67 30 228
Corp, Kaiden 10 Perry 14 184.13 16 234
Brooks, Robert 12 Green 14 181.88 26 244
Osborne, Raymond 10 McKinley 15 181.54 28

Bish, Adam 12 Hoover 15 181.30 10

Murnane, Merrick 10 Glen Oak 18 181.86 29
Satterfield, Ryland 10 Perry 14 178.75 4

Adams, Cris 10 Hoover 15 178.25 4

Boley, Robert 12 Green 14 175.17 12

Nestor, Corbin 12 Glen Oak 18 176.00 34
McKinney, Braden 12 Lake 13 174.08 24

Kosmos, Hunter 11 Green 14 171.92 25

Shundry, Tristan 10 Hoover 15 170.83 6

Kozlowski, Nate 12 Green 14 170.54 24

Glenn, Ethan 10 Glen Oak 18 173.48 23

Fazek, Joe 10 Green 14 170.43 21

Robinson, Austin 12 McKinley 15 167.71 28

Mackey Il Larry 12 Jackson 14 167.00 3

Parker, Aiden 10 Green 14 165.33 3

Kabak, Robert 10 McKinley 15 161.11 19
Montgomery-Maher, Cole 11 Glen Oak 18 164.72 25

Boron, Trey 10 Hoover 15 157.50 2

Wilson, Cayden 12 McKinley 15 156.73 15

Bond, Carter 12 Glen Oak 18 153.08 13

Ritchey, Jordan 12 Glen Oak 18 139.10 10

Earles, Noah 11 Lake 13 121.50 2

0.0 218.61
0.0 210.88
0.0 210.54
0.0 208.66
0.0 208.25
1.5 207.44
0.0 206.27
0.0 205.04
0.0 203.50
3.0 203.08
0.0 200.23
0.0 199.50
0.0 198.00
1.5 195.22
0.0 193.61
0.0 193.52
0.0 192.50
3.0 192.31
0.0 191.47
3.0 191.38
0.0 190.56
1.5 188.30
1.5 188.02
0.0 187.15
3.0 186.00
0.0 182.67
1.5 182.63
0.0 181.88
0.0 181.54
0.0 181.30
1.5 180.36
0.0 178.75
0.0 178.25
0.0 175.17
1.5 174.50
0.0 174.08
0.0 171.92
0.0 170.83
0.0 170.54
3.0 170.48
1.5 168.93
0.0 167.71
0.0 167.00
0.0 165.33
0.0 161.11
4.5 160.22
0.0 157.50
0.0 156.73
1.5 151.58
3.0 136.10
0.0 121.50
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In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.
Each Match is 2 games!

Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.




2025 - 2026 WEEK 9 -BOYS NATIONAL DIVISION

Games

2ames High 2
Matches Average Complet

High. Game

Game

Boys
National Division

Composites Deductions Adjusted

Grade Started (1.5/start) Average

School

0O~NOGAWN-=

Glaser, Trevor
Emerick,Owen
Fowler-Keagy, Derick
Mercle, Davin
Huff, David
Conley, Zeke
Carey, Luke
Roberts, Tristan
Moyzenski, Isaac
Beard, Trent
Holmes, Daniel
Bauer, Frank
Finley, Balin
Eikleberry, Jonathon
Haren, Bryce
Gawlak, Braylan
Roberts, Colton
Griffith, Aaron
Burner, Toby
Wadle, Sam
Kennedy, Andrew
Anderson, Nathan
Arbogast, Aiden
Kohl, Kayden
Sweitzer, Roman
Chessman, Dillon
Lilley, Andrew
Eccles, Elijah
Haskew, Talos
Montgomery, Spencer
Wilson, Jayden
Brysen, James
Rusmisel, Aiden
Chessman, Ryan
Archer, Luke
Bourquin, Dylan
Hendricks, Parker
Morrow, Mason
Jessup, Serena
Murphy, Matthew
Trigueros, Janet
Kohl, Trenton
Hilton, Corbin
Mulligan, Christian
Fites, David

Louisville

Louisville

Canton South

Triway

Louisville

Lake Center Christian
Triway

Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Louisville

Triway

Massillon

Triway

Triway

Louisville

Canton South

Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Lake Center Christian
Louisville

Central Catholic
Louisville

Massillon

Canton South
Canton South

Triway

Lake Center Christian
Triway

Central Catholic
Massillon

Canton South

Triway

Canton South

Lake Center Christian
Central Catholic
Massillon

Massillon

Central Catholic
Canton South
Central Catholic
Massillon

Canton South
Central Catholic
Massillon

209.97
204.70
198.75
198.33
194.00
193.73
193.53
191.70
192.12
190.00
188.42
187.91
183.55
181.74
176.33
175.67
176.81
176.36
171.18
173.77
167.71
167.65
165.63
164.09
162.30
158.89
158.23
157.00
153.50
150.90
149.65
149.52
143.67
138.38
136.00
135.90
133.75
125.33
123.30
115.00
114.47
114.82
113.00
109.24
105.57

ed
34
33
28
30
33
33
30
33
26
30
24
32
29
27
15

279
259
267
279
249
262
267
261
270
245
265
256
278
267
208
246
230
208
247
244
204

Series

499
479
502
515
465
445
474
497
440
464
447
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209.97
204.70
198.75
198.33
194.00
193.73
193.53
191.70
190.62
190.00
188.42
187.91
182.05
181.74
176.33
175.67
175.31
171.86
171.18
170.77
167.71
167.65
165.63
164.09
162.30
158.89
158.23
157.00
153.50
150.90
149.65
146.52
143.67
138.38
136.00
135.90
133.75
125.33
123.30
115.00
114.47
113.32
113.00
109.24
105.57

In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.
Each Match is 2 games!

Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.




2025 - 2026 WEEK 9 - BOYS AMERICAN DIVISION

Games
Matches Average Complet

Boys
American

High High2 Composites Deductions Adjusted

Grade School
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Division
Frazier, Owen 12
Hawk, Lane 12
Eckinger, Jace 12
Hawkins, Josh
Ailing, Austin
Hutson, Noah
Blackburn, Donald
Green, Khalen
Jurkiewicz, Caleb
Short, Nathan
Rummell, Colton
Arnoto, Mason
Karlosky, Wyatt
Keister, Kendrick
Lane, Colton
Wright, Owen
Yannucci, Vinnie
Eckstein, Parker
Gowen, Cason
Cole, Connor
James, Tanner
Spielman, Luke
Detchon, Carl
Arcuri, Caden
Cline, Jason
Wines, Connor
Moser, Owen
Stormer, Izaak
Rose, Keion
Smith, Jacob
Conway, Gabriel
Mclntyre, Issac
Fast, Grady
Syme, Aaron
Thomas I, Mylan
Leek, Gabe

Irwin, Cole

Salter, Trenton
Fast, Brody
Wilhelm, Chase
Horton, Mason
Smith, Jason
Logan, Ethan
Lanzendorfer, Jacob
Faulkner, Dylan
Dean, Jacob
Madison, Henry
Bell-Vaugh, Evan
Cole, Connor

Minerva 17
Minerva 17
Carroliton 12
United

Minerva

Carrollton

Salem

Carrolliton

Carroliton

Carrollton
Minerva
Carrolliton
Minerva
Marlington
Marlington
Salem
Minerva
Marlington
Marlington
Salem
Salem
Carrolliton
Salem
Carrollton
Marlington
United
Marlington

United
Marlington

Marlington
Salem
Marlington

Salem
Minerva
United
United
Salem
United
Marlington
Salem

United

223.09
203.03
199.39
197.92
199.03
196.48
195.58
196.24
187.89
186.60
187.56
182.67
180.00
179.20
175.71
172.63
169.67
168.83
166.39
165.00
164.97
164.23
161.00
159.45
157.80
155.08
150.00
147.92
145.67
144.73
144.48
141.10
139.67
138.14
133.50
132.50
130.60
126.10
125.50
125.67
121.00
119.44
118.67
119.00
117.33
112.75
107.50

79.00

62.00

ed

32
31
23
26
31
23
36
21
19
25
18
6
7
30
24
24
36
30
23
23
34
35
1
20
5
13
24
12
21
1
21
20
18
21
2
6
5
10
22
6
4
18
21
1
5

4
2
2
5

Game

278
300
237
256
262
262
274
237
241
230
266
210
245
229
243
244
234

Started
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1.5
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0
1.5
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0
1.5
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0
1.5
0
0
1.5
0
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Average

221.59
201.53
199.39
197.92
197.53
196.48
195.58
194.74
187.89
186.60
186.06
182.67
180.00
177.70
175.71
172.63
169.67
167.33
166.39
165.00
164.97
164.23
161.00
157.95
157.80
155.08
150.00
147.92
145.67
144.73
144.48
141.10
139.67
138.14
133.50
131.00
130.60
126.10
125.50
12417
119.50
119.44
118.67
117.50
117.33
112.75
107.50
79.00

62.00

In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.
Each Match is 2 games!

Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.
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